COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F86.V3/ REG/0152-22

Date: 31.01.2022

URGENT NOTIFICATION

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University and in reference to the "ORDER" issued by the Principal Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education vide Memo No. 89-Edn (CS)/10M-32/2021 Dated 31.01.2022 to Re-opening of Colleges and Universities, enclosed please find herewith the above mentioned Order which is self-explanatory.

This is for general information to all concerned of the said University and to act accordingly until further order.

For Registrar Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 14. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative/ Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 15. Second Campus of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 16. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 17. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 18. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 19. Guard File.

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Bikash Bhavan: 6th Floor: Salt Lake: Kolkata-700091

Memo No. 89 -Edn (CS)/10M-32/2021

Dated 31.01.2022

То

1.	The Vice Chancellor,	ALL	University

2. The Principal/ Teacher-in-Charge/ Officer-in-Charge _____ College

Sir/ Madam,

The competent authority in the Government of West Bengal has decided that the Offline classes at UG/ PG and higher level, including Ph. D. and Research works in all General Degree Colleges/ Engineering/ Professional /Training Colleges and Universities will re-open on and from 03rd February 2022.

- All the Colleges and Universities shall take suitable steps for cleaning and sanitising the Campus/Campuses maintaining COVID 19 Protocol positively by 02nd February 2022.
- The Administrative Departments of the Colleges/ Universities, which are already in operation, in terms of this Department's No. 01-Pr Secy-HED/2022 dated 03.01.2022, shall attend their respective Institutions with effect from 01st February 2022, as per the extant guidelines issued from time to time.
- Hostels may be opened in such cases where necessary as decided by the concerned Head of Institutions, strictly maintaining COVID norms & safety.
- Advisory for maintaining COVID norms, which was enclosed in this Department's Order No. 1058-Edn (CS) dated 28.10.2021, shall be followed.
- 5. Suitable assistance of local administration may be taken as and when needed.

Principal Secretary

Memo No. 89 /1 (15) -Edn (CS)/10M-32/2021

Dated 31.01.2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

 General Manager, Eastern Railways, 17, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata- 700001 for suitable necessary instructions please.

- General Manager, South-Eastern Railways, 11, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata- 700043 for suitable necessary instructions please.
- The Additional Chief Secretary, Animal Resource Development Department, Government of West Bengal.
- Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation, 5, S.N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata- 700013 for suitable action.
- The Principal Secretary, Transport Department, Government of West Bengal, Paribahan Bhavan, 12, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700001 for suitable necessary action.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Agriculture Department, Government of West Bengal.
- The Secretary, Health & Family Welfare, Swastha Bhavan, GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700091.
- The Secretary, Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education Department, Government of West Bengal.
- 9. The Secretary, Judicial Department, Government of West Bengal.
- 10. District Magistrate (all) for suitable necessary action.
- Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Kolkata-700091; ---- She is requested to send copy to each General degree/ Training/ Law College (including Private) under her control for taking necessary action.
- Director of Technical Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Kolkata- 700091; ---He is requested to send copy to each Engineering/ Professional Colleges (including Private) under his control for taking necessary action.
- Sr. PS to the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 14. Sr. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal for kind information of the Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 15. Sr. PS to the Additional Chief Secretary, Home & Hill Affairs Department, Government of West Bengal for kind information to the Additional Chief Secretary, Home & Hill Affairs Department.

Principal Secretary

Memo No. 89 /2 (7) -Edn (CS)/10M-32/2021

Dated 31.01.2022

- Vice-Chairperson (Academic), West Bengal State Council of Higher Education, ASANNA, New Town, Kolkata- 700156;
- Special Commissioner, University Branch, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91;
- Special Commissioner, Appointment Branch, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91;
- 4. Special Secretary, Establishment Branch, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91;
- Special Commissioner, IT Cell, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91;-- He is requested to arrange for uploading a copy in this Department's website;
- Private Secretary to the Hon'ble M.I.C, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91;
- Sr. PS to the Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91;

Special Commissioner